CH \$165.00 7714361

ETAS ID: TM325853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTHEAST ANESTHESIOLOGY CONSULTANTS, PLLC		12/05/2014	Professional Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDNAX Services, Inc.			
Street Address:	1301 Concord Terrace			
City:	Sunrise			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33323			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77143613	CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75197718	S
Serial Number:	75197481	S
Serial Number:	77774078	QUANTUM CNS
Serial Number:	77821259	QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75197717	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128055571

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com,nytmdkt@gtlaw.com,nairm@gtlaw.com,biancoc@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP/Daniel I. Schloss

Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014 TRADEMARK
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014693.011800

900309729 REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0720

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAC PLLC TO MEDNAX#page1.tif source=SAC PLLC TO MEDNAX#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SOUTHEAST ANESTHESIOLOGY CONSULTANTS, PLLC, a Professional Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina (the "Assignar"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States Trademark and Service Mark registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MEDNAX SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignee"), is acquiring substantially all of Assignor's business and goodwill appurtenant to the Marks, and Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 2 day of 14.

SOUTHEAST ANESTHESIOLOGY CONSULTANTS, PLLC

Name: Eric Mason

Title: President

MEDNAX SERVICES, INC.

Name: Dominic J. Andreano

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0722

SCHEDULE A

Hiri	Commit	Sup Su	
CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	United States of America	77/143,613	3,612,989
S and Design		* *	8 15
	United States of America	75/197,718	2,172,345
S and Design			gy or epidents
	United States of America	75/197,481	2,174,366
QUANTUM CNS	United States of America	77/774,078	4,210,374
QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	United States of America	77/821,259	4,313,332
Miscellaneous Design		6 6 6 6	on interested to the second of
	United States of America	.75/197,717	2,279,693
QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Argentina	2.980.654	2.410.339
QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Argentina	2.980.655	2,410,338
QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Argentina	2.980.656	2.420.928
QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Chile	¥ •	936653
QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Chile	\$932\$4	910686
QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Chile	892587	4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 12/11/2014